some asset owners along the 

corridor of the RoW paid. The 

compensation process is still on to 

pay the remaining property 

owners.

· Created ninety-one (91) jobs for 

Ogoni youths who are involved in 

the construction of the power 

project. 

· Trained one hundred and sixty-

seven (167) Ogoni youths in basic 

electric power transmission lines 

process.

R E S E A R C H  A N D 

DEVELOPMENT

· Published a user-friendly manual 

for mangrove restoration to drive 

ecologically sound, multi-species 

mangrove restoration in Nigeria